

# TOWN FEE SCHEDULE

# Eureka City Corporation Fee Schedule

# **ADMINISTRATIVE FEES**

$\mathbf{\alpha}$	•
1 0	ning
<b>v</b>	Dies

Copies			
1)	Black Copies	\$	.25 per page
2)	Color Copies	\$	.50 per page
3)	Picture Copies	\$	1.00 per page
Fax Tran	smissions		
1)	Incoming	\$	.25 per page
2)	Outgoing	\$	1.00 per page
GRAMÁ	Requests		1 1 0
1)	Request must be in writing, using GRAMA Request Form		
· · · · ·	Once request is received, the Town Office has ten (10) days to fill the	req	uest
	First 15 minutes of research time	-	o Charge
4)	After initial 15 minutes		12.50 per hour
5)	Applicant will pay for all additional expenses associated with the gove		1
,	request, including research, supplies to grant the request, travel expense		
	etc.	,	1
Notary Se	ervice		
	Resident/Non-Resident	\$	5.00 per signature
Return C			1 0
1)	Any returned check	\$	25.00 per item
	Certified Mail to notify of delinquent account	\$	10.00
Abateme	Removal of noxious weeds; garbage, refuse, deleterious objects or stru-		
р			0.00 per hour
	nalties (Civil Penalties assessed for multiple offenses for previously cite		
	elve (12) month period shall be <u>in addition</u> to the civil penalties assesse	d of	n the prior citations
	the same offense.)	¢	100.00
	First Offense.		100.00
/	Second Offense.		250.00
3)	Third Or More Offense-Same within twelve months	\$	500.00
	RECREATION, TRAILS and OPEN SPACE	<b>.</b>	
-	ee	\$1	,303.25
	Building	<b>•</b>	
11		. U.	50.00
	Cleaning Deposit		
2)	Rental Fee - All Day	\$	125.00
2)	Rental Fee - All Day Cost doubles if both floors are used. Non-Profit organizations may me	\$ eet	125.00 in the building up to
2)	Rental Fee - All Day	\$ eet	125.00 in the building up to

## Parks & Recreation

1)	Pavilion (includes restrooms only)	\$50.00 Deposit + \$50.00 Per Day
2)	Snack Shack	\$50.00 Deposit + \$50.00 Per Day
3)	Propane Grill (Does not include Propane)	\$50.00 Deposit + \$50.00 Per Day

#### **CEMETERY**

1) Resident per space	\$200.00
2) Non-Resident	\$450.00
3) Opening/Closing Weekdays	\$250.00
4) Weekends	\$500.00
5) Holidays	\$550.00
Sale of Plot back to the Town.Current Rate at tiCremation Urns1)1)Weekdays.2)Weekends.	time of Sale \$125.00 \$250.00

#### LICENSES AND PERMITS

#### **Animal Licenses**

As per Eureka City Ordinance No. 980 an Ordinance regulating licensing and control of dogs and other animals within Eureka City Section 13-242 License and Registration Required: It is unlawful for any person to keep, harbor or maintain any dog six or more months old unless such dog has been registered and licensed with Eureka City. Anyone owning, keeping harboring, maintaining three or more dogs over the age of six months shall be considered operating a dog kennel and shall be required to pay an annual kennel license fee of \$25.00 per year upon approval by City Council

1) Neutered/ Spayed		\$10.00
2) Female		\$25.00
3) Male		\$25.00
4) Kennel License, for 3 or more dogs		og license
5) Commercial Kennel License	\$50.00 plus Business Li	cense Fee
6) Late Fee	\$5.00 per mont	h/per dog
Shots by Central Utah Animal Hospital		

(These fees are established by Central Utah Animal Hospital. They will usually let the City know what the current charges are prior to coming to the Animal Clinic. The City has no control of these prices and are subject to change).

#### **Building Permit**

Building permits are required for new structures (homes, manufactured homes, storage sheds, remodeling/refurbishing, electrical, plumbing, porches, decks, etc.) Call the City Office to pick up a building permit application package.

1) Application Packet	\$ 5.00
2) Building Permit Filing Fee	\$ 25.00
3) Building Permit Fee	Based on Valuation
4) Plan Administration Fee	30% of Building Permit Fee
5) Plan Review Fee	65% of Building Permit Fee
6) Natural Gas Permit/Inspection Fee	\$210.00
7) Electrical Fee	\$ 25.00
8) Plumbing Fee	\$ 25.00
9) Heating Fee	\$ 25.00
10) State Fee	1% of Building Permit Fee
11) Building Permit Extension Fee	10% of Building Permit Fee

# **Excavation Permit**

<ul> <li>2) Permit Fee</li></ul>
<ul> <li>4) Soil Purchase</li></ul>
<ul> <li>4) Soil Purchase</li></ul>
1) Application Fee.       \$ 25.00         2) Completion Guarantee Deposit       -         Pavement Surface (including chip/seal)       \$3,000 up to 70 sq. ft.         -       Pavement Surface (including chip/seal)       \$45.00 per sq. ft. over 70 sq. ft.         -       Gravel Surface       \$ 6.00 per sq. ft.         -       Unimproved Surface       \$ 3.00 per sq. ft.         -       Unimproved Surface       \$ 3.00 per sq. ft.         -       Unimproved Surface       \$ 20.00         2) Home Occupation Only       \$ 20.00         3) Late Fee, beginning February 1       10% of License Fee         4) Alcohol License       -         -       On & Off Premise, Beer Only per year       \$ 300.00         -       On Premise, Restaurant & Beer per year       \$ 300.00         -       Dermit.       \$ 30.00         2) Cleanup Bond (Refundable within 7 days)       \$ 200.00         3) Non-Profit Organizations       \$ 1.00         4) Open Air Display Permit       \$ 125.00         Peddler, Solicitor, or Itinerant Permit       \$ 25.00         2) Per Week       \$ 100.00
1) Application Fee.       \$ 25.00         2) Completion Guarantee Deposit       \$ 3,000 up to 70 sq. ft.         -       Pavement Surface (including chip/seal)       \$ 3,000 up to 70 sq. ft.         -       Pavement Surface (including chip/seal)       \$ 45.00 per sq. ft. over 70 sq. ft.         -       Gravel Surface       \$ 6.00 per sq. ft.         -       Unimproved Surface       \$ 3.00 per sq. ft.         -       Unimproved Surface       \$ 20.00         2) Home Occupation Only       \$ 20.00         3) Late Fee, beginning February 1       10% of License Fee         4) Alcohol License       -         -       On & Off Premise, Beer Only per year       \$ 300.00         -       On Premise, Restaurant & Beer per year       \$ 300.00         -       On Premise, Restaurant & Beer per year       \$ 30.00         2) Cleanup Bond (Refundable within 7 days)       \$ 200.00         3) Non-Profit Organizations       \$ 1.00         4) Open Air Display Permit       \$ \$ 25.00         4) Open Air Display Permit       \$ 25.00         2) Per Week       \$ 100.00
<ul> <li>2) Completion Guarantee Deposit <ul> <li>Pavement Surface (including chip/seal)</li></ul></li></ul>
-Pavement Surface (including chip/seal)
<ul> <li>Pavement Surface (including chip/seal</li></ul>
-       Gravel Surface
-Unimproved Surface\$ 3.00 per sq. ft.Business License\$ 60.001) General Privilege Commercial Only\$ 60.002) Home Occupation Only\$ 20.003) Late Fee, beginning February 110% of License Fee4) Alcohol License10% of License Fee-On & Off Premise, Beer Only per year\$300.00-On Premise, Restaurant & Beer per year\$300.00Handbill Permits\$ 30.001) Permit\$ 30.002) Cleanup Bond (Refundable within 7 days)\$ 200.003) Non-Profit Organizations\$ 1.004) Open Air Display Permit\$ 125.00Peddler, Solicitor, or Itinerant Permit1) Per Day\$ 25.002) Per Week\$ 100.00
Business License         1) General Privilege Commercial Only
1) General Privilege Commercial Only       \$ 60.00         2) Home Occupation Only       \$ 20.00         3) Late Fee, beginning February 1       10% of License Fee         4) Alcohol License       10% of License Fee         - On & Off Premise, Beer Only per year       \$300.00         - On Premise, Restaurant & Beer per year       \$300.00         - On Premise, Restaurant & Beer per year       \$300.00         - Handbill Permits       \$300.00         1) Permit
1) General Privilege Commercial Only       \$ 60.00         2) Home Occupation Only       \$ 20.00         3) Late Fee, beginning February 1       10% of License Fee         4) Alcohol License       10% of License Fee         - On & Off Premise, Beer Only per year       \$300.00         - On Premise, Restaurant & Beer per year       \$300.00         - On Premise, Restaurant & Beer per year       \$300.00         - Handbill Permits       \$300.00         1) Permit
2) Home Occupation Only       \$ 20.00         3) Late Fee, beginning February 1       10% of License Fee         4) Alcohol License       -         -       On & Off Premise, Beer Only per year
<ul> <li>3) Late Fee, beginning February 1</li></ul>
4) Alcohol License       -       On & Off Premise, Beer Only per year
- On & Off Premise, Beer Only per year
- On Premise, Restaurant & Beer per year
Handbill Permits         1) Permit
1) Permit
<ul> <li>2) Cleanup Bond (Refundable within 7 days)</li></ul>
3) Non-Profit Organizations
<ul> <li>4) Open Air Display Permit</li></ul>
Peddler, Solicitor, or Itinerant Permit1) Per Day\$ 25.002) Per Week\$100.00
1) Per Day       \$ 25.00         2) Per Week       \$100.00
1) Per Day       \$ 25.00         2) Per Week       \$100.00
2) Per Week\$100.00
<i>5)</i> Fel Teal
Special Event Permit\$100.00
Filming Permit         \$ 25.00
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT (Non-Refundable)
1) Sign Permit Application \$ 25.00
2) Home Occupation Permit Application \$ 25.00
3) Conditional Use Permit\$ 25.00
4) Annexation Application
5) Development and/or Annexation Agreement
6) Appeal Application
7) Zoning
a) Design Review Application
b) Zone Change Application
c) Project or Development Plan Changes \$200.00 per change (plus professional fees)

#### WATER AND WASTEWATER IMPACE FEES & RATES

Water Rates		
Impact Fee	\$	349.03
Connection Fees:		
1) <sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> " Line	\$	321.49
2) 1" Line	\$	407.44
3) Service Fee (Turn water on, set up account, etc.)	\$	75.00
Monthly Base Rate - Full-time Resident/Commercial Account		
1) Base Rate/Debt Service (Includes 10,000 gallons of water use)	\$	56.00
2) $10,001 + \text{gallons will be charged } \$3.00 \text{ per } 1,000 \text{ gallons.}$		
Monthly Base Rate – <i>Part-time Resident/Commercial Account</i>		
1) Base Rate/Debt Service (Does not include <u>any</u> water usage)	\$	38.00
Outside City Limits (OCL) w/meters \$56.00 + \$10.00 per	1,00	00 gallons
Contracts associated with the Eureka Fill Station \$10.00 per	1,00	00 gallons
Data Log	\$	25.00
Plus cost per page for copies \$ .25 for black & white, \$ .50 for color		
Meters will be read year-round. It is the responsibility of each resident to provid the water meters, and must remain clear of all debris, vehicles, et		ear access to
Wastewater Rates		
Impact Fee		1,697.96
Connection Fee	\$	131.88
Monthly Base Rate		
1) Base Rate/Debt Service – Full-time Resident/Commercial Account	\$	45.00
2) Base Rate/Debt Service – Part-time Resident/Commercial Account	\$	26.00

### **GARBAGE COLLECTION**

1)	Residential Pickup	\$ 22	2.50
2)	Second/Third can per month (each)	\$ 12	2.50

Roll-off is open Saturdays, 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Six free dumps allowed with residential pickup. Residents will be charged \$15.00 per pickup load for each load after. Larger loads will be charged accordingly. **Construction waste is not allowed.** Those who are building new homes, garages, remodeling, etc. will be required to get their own dumpsters.

Commercial	Billed to Country Garbage Service 801-427-0444
Roll-off Containers	Country Garbage Service 801-427-0444